currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2024 Current Lighting Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 14
 Rev 03/12/25
Ratio3_Area_spec_sheet_R04
FEATURES
•	 Low profile LED area/site luminaire with a variety of IES distributions for

TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
ORDERING GUIDE
– – – –
Optic Rotation Voltage Color Control Options Network Options
UNV 120-277V
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V
347 347V
480 480V
BLT Black Matte Textured
BLS Black Gloss Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze Matte Textured
DBS Dark Brone Gloss Smooth
GTT Graphite Matte Textured
LGS Light Grey Gloss Smooth
LGT Light Grey Matte Textured
PSS Platinum Silver Smooth
WHT White Matte Textured
WHS White Gloss Smooth
VGT Verde Green Textured
Color Option
CC Custom Color
NXWS16F 3 NX Networked Wireless Enabled Integral NXSMP2-LMO
PIR Occupancy Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell
and Bluetooth® Programming
NXWS40F 3 NX Networked Wireless Enabled Integral NXSMP2-HMO
PIR Occupancy Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell
and Bluetooth® Programming
NXW 3 NX Networked Wireless Radio Module NXRM2 and
Bluetooth Programming, without Sensor
WIR LightGRID+ In-Fixture Module
Stand Alone Sensors
SCP-_F 1,2 Sensor Control Programmable, 8F or 40F
BTS-14F 1,3,4 Bluetooth® Programmable, BTSMP-LMO PIR Occupancy
Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell & 360° Lens
BTS-40F 1,3,4 Bluetooth® Programmable, BTSMP-HMO PIR Occupancy
Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell and 360° Lens
BTSO-12F 1,3,4 Bluetooth® Programmable, BTSMP-OMNI-O PIR
Occupancy Sensor with Automatic Dimming Photocell
and 360° Lens
Control Options
7PR 1 7-Pin Receptacle
7PRSC 1 7-Pin receptacle with shorting cap
7PRMD 1 Low voltage sensor and 7-Pin Receptacle
7PRTL 1 7-Pin PCR with photocontrol
7PRSCP 1 Button Photocontrol
Programmed Controls
ADD AutoDim timer based dimming
ADT AutoDim time of day dimming
BC Backlight
control
TB Terminal block
Example: RAR3–720L-375–3K7–2–A4–UNV–PSS–SWP–BC
CATALOG #
ASQ Arm Square for square pole/flat surface
A_ 6 Arm mount for round pole
ASQU Arm Square with Universal Mount
A_U 6 Arm mount for round pole, Universal Mount
MAF Mast Arm Fitter for 2-3/8" OD
WB Wall Bracket
K Knuckle
ASQ Arm Square for square pole/flat surface
A_ 6 Arm mount for round pole
ASQU Arm Square with Universal Mount
A_U 6 Arm mount for round pole, Universal Mount
MAF Mast Arm Fitter for 2-3/8" OD
WB Wall Bracket
K Knuckle
K Knuckle
Y Yoke